Attorney Docket No.: 052559

06-02-2005



T OF COMMERCE

ent Recordation Services

103012626 \_\_\_\_\_. Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.
--	-------------------------

Submission type:

XX New

Conveyance type:

XX Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

**Execution Date** 

First party

Name:

KATOGI, Shigeki

**April 8, 2005** 

Second party

Name:

SUTO, Hoko

**April 18, 2005** 

Third party

Name: Name:

YUSA, Masami

April 13, 2005

Fourth party

Fifth party

Name:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

No XX

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

Address: 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0449 Japan

Additional name(s) & address (es) attached?

Yes \_\_\_\_ No <u>XX</u>

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** 

(Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20036

Customer No.: 38834

For Office Use Only

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0454

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address Telephone: 202-822-1100				
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP				
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700				
Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1				
(including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
##				
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, enter the date the application was signed			
by the first named executing inventor: April 8, 2005	11			
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
(Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if PCT				
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-2866				
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.	A IMM			
Stephen G. Adrian	Stephen G. Adrian			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
May 27, 2005	32,878			
Date	Registration No.			
Rev. 11/00				

SGA/mc

PATENT REEL: 016604 FRAME: 0455

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>	<u>A</u>	<u>ddress</u>	
	c/o Research & Developm	ent Center, HITACHI CHEMICAL CO.,	LTD.,
1) Shigeki KATOGI	48, Wadai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 3	00-4247 Japan	
	c/o Research & Developme	ent Center, HITACHI CHEMICAL CO.,	LTD.,
2) Hoko SUTO	48, Wadai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 3	00-4247 Japan	
	c/o Research & Developme	ent Center, HITACHI CHEMICAL CO.,	LTD.,
3) Masami YUSA	48, Wadai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-4247 Japan		
ADHESIVE COMPOSITION, AD SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE and executed an application for otherwise indicated below:			
		Sorial No	; and
Whereas		, Serial No.	, and
HITACHI CHEMICAL CC 1-1, Nishi-Shin Shinjuku-ku, Ti			
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as transfer, and set over unto the a this invention and this applicatio which may be granted thereon, a	known that, for good and vassignor(s), have sold, as ssignee, its lawful success n, and all divisions, and coand all reissues thereof; ar United States to issue all L	valuable consideration from signed, transferred, and set ors and assigns, MY/OUR entinuations thereof, and all light I/WE hereby authorize and	assignee, the receipt of which is over, and do hereby sell, assign, entire right, title, and interest in and to Letters Patent of the United States d request the Commissioner of on to assignee, its successors and
assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful paper desirable to perfect the title to the and reissue applications, make a	signs, any facts known to I is when called upon to do s is invention in said assigne all rightful oaths and gener roper patent protection for	ME/US respecting this invention, execute and deliver all pase, its successors and assignally do everything possible to this invention in the United S	apers that may be necessary or ns, execute all divisional, continuation, o aid assignee, its successors and States, it being understood that any
71	1. / -		1 0 0
1): Name:	Wi Ralego		/tprix 5, 2005
	Siligeki KATOGI		<b>/</b>
2).	\ <b>1</b> 7.0		A 1 19 0 0 0 0 0

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Name:

Name: